

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2915/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2004 in FAO No. 2941/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALKAR RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

(P.D. BALODI)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

)

er

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Mast