

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2159 OF 2007  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALKAR RAM & ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the present Civil Appeal there are three respondents. The appellant as well as respondent no. 1 are represented by their advocates. Respondent no. 2 has been served as per affidavit of dasti service on 24.9.2005. Respondent no. 3 has been served by registered A.D. Post but no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 3. Original record has been received. As per Office Report no application for substitution is pending. Leave has been granted as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 23.4.2007. As per circular dated 14th August, 2007 Statement of Case is not required to be filed. Appeal is ready for hearing.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar